

Elm Street Waterline Replacement
City of Painesville
Bid Opening Date: February 17, 2012
Bid Tabulation Summary
Phase 2
Project No. 11277

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

- 1 Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC
4213 Westfall Rd.
Lancaster, OH 43130
Phone number: (614) 216-5991

- 2 Konzel Construction Co., Inc.
1921 Powell Ave.
Erie, PA 16505
Phone number: (814) 836-5880

- 3 D. B. Bentley, Inc.
2649 Narrows Road
Painesville, OH 44077
Phone number: (440) 352-8495

- 4 Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.
1247 Stimmel Rd.
Columbus, OH 43223
Phone number: (614) 275-4832

Elm Street Waterline Replacement
City of Painesville
Bid Opening Date: February 17, 2012
Bid Tabulation Summary
Phase 2
Project No. 11277

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Calculated Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Totals</u>
1.	Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC	\$111,213.00	
2.	Konzel Construction Co., Inc.	\$122,000.00	
3.	D. B. Bentley, Inc.	\$147,700.00	
4.	Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.	\$199,000.00	\$197,500.00

Elm Street Waterline Replacement
City of Painesville
Bid Opening Date: February 17, 2012
Bid Tabulation Summary
Phase 2
Project No. 11277

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
1. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION, AS PER PLAN						
Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
Konzel Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	
D. B. Bentley, Inc.	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	
2. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN						
Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,700.00		\$6,700.00	
Konzel Construction Co., Inc.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00		\$2,100.00	
D. B. Bentley, Inc.	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	
Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
3. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN						
Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	
Konzel Construction Co., Inc.	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$650.00		\$650.00	
D. B. Bentley, Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	
Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
4. 1.00 LUMP OF (624) MOBILIZATION						
Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC	\$1,000.00	\$873.00	\$1,873.00		\$1,873.00	
Konzel Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00		\$3,900.00	
D. B. Bentley, Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00		\$1,250.00	
Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	
5. 2.00 EACH OF (638) CONNECT NEW WATER MAIN TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN						
Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC	\$2,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,025.00		\$6,050.00	
Konzel Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$14,000.00	
D. B. Bentley, Inc.	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		\$8,000.00	
Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00	
6. 25.00 FOOT OF (638) 8 INCH WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE, C909, AS PER PLAN						
Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC	\$40.00	\$8.00	\$48.00		\$1,200.00	
Konzel Construction Co., Inc.	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$140.00		\$3,500.00	
D. B. Bentley, Inc.	\$135.00	\$65.00	\$200.00		\$5,000.00	
Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$600.00		\$15,000.00	

Elm Street Waterline Replacement
City of Painesville
Bid Opening Date: February 17, 2012
Bid Tabulation Summary
Phase 2
Project No. 11277

LIST OF ALL ITEMS

NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

<u>Bidders</u>	<u>Labor</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Calculated Unit Price</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Unit Price</u>	<u>Calculated Line Item Total</u>	<u>Bidder's Informal Line Item Total</u>
7. 525.00 FOOT OF (638) 8 INCH CONDUIT DIRECTIONALLY BORED WITHOUT CASING, AS PER PLAN						
Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC	\$150.00	\$18.00	\$168.00		\$88,200.00	
Konzel Construction Co., Inc.	\$146.00	\$20.00	\$166.00		\$87,150.00	
D. B. Bentley, Inc.	\$195.00	\$30.00	\$225.00		\$118,125.00	
Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.	\$198.00	\$82.00	\$280.00		\$147,000.00	
8. 2.00 EACH OF (638) 8 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX						
Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC	\$300.00	\$995.00	\$1,295.00		\$2,590.00	
Konzel Construction Co., Inc.	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,450.00		\$2,900.00	
D. B. Bentley, Inc.	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,600.00		\$3,200.00	
Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00		\$10,500.00	
9. 2.00 EACH OF (638) BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN						
Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$1,050.00		\$2,100.00	
Konzel Construction Co., Inc.	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,900.00		\$3,800.00	
D. B. Bentley, Inc.	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00		\$3,000.00	
Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
10. 1.00 LUMP OF (SPC) LAWN RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN						
Precise Boring of Ohio, LLC	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	
Konzel Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,800.00		\$2,800.00	
D. B. Bentley, Inc.	\$2,000.00	\$625.00	\$2,625.00		\$2,625.00	
Turn-Key Tunneling, Inc.	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	